*263.[The questioner Shri Y.P. Trivedi was absert. For answer vde page 22

infra. |
Feasibility report on Gandhidham-Mundra section of NH-8A

#264.SHRI KANJIBHAI PATEL: 11
SHRINATUJ HALAJ THAKOR:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether feasibility-cum-preliminary design repart for four laning of Gandhidham-Mundra

Section and NH-8A (Extn.) has been completed;
(b) if go, by when the four laning work would be started; and
(c) the present status of the above work?
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KAMAL NATH): (&) Yes Sir.

(b) and () The praject has been identified for four laning under Netional Highways Development Project (NHDP) - Phase Ill, on Built, Operate and Transfer (BOT) Toll basis and targeted for award during the year 2009-2010. Prequalification of bidders hag been completed. Financial bids shall be invited after receipt of approval of the Public Private Partnership Appraisal Committee (PPPAC). It is too early to indicate the date of start of the work.
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1t The qguestion was actually askad on the floor of the House by Shri Kanjhibhai Patel.
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SHRIKAMAL MATH :Sir, this is , basically, a general queston Mow, as Bras undempasses, over bridges and service lanes are concerned, there is a basis for these; that is, based on traffic and based on utban population, these are constructed, As regards specific suplemeantary, which the

hon, Member has put, - he is Elking about a specfic bypass - | need a separate notce for that,
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SHRI KAMAL NATH: Sir, this iz regarding Bha, | will be happy to send this information to the
han, Member,
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